
Redbridge 
Care 
Directory 

2020 
 
Your local guide to care 
homes, homecare 
agencies and care and 
support services in the 
Redbridge borough 
area.

R
E
D
B
R
ID
G
E



This Directory is also available to view on-line at:

www.londoncaredirectories.co.uk

You can also view our range of other London 
Care Directories in the same way.

Group and individual Directory rates and discounts, 
along with details of special positions are available 
on request. We publish care directories in the following 
boroughs: 

Barnet, Croydon, Ealing, �nfield� �arin�e��
Hillingdon, �ounslo� 
Redbridge and Sutton

Finding Care in London

To advertise on our website or in any of
our range of London Care Directories,
please call Peter Devall on

020 8364 8428
��ail� info@londoncaredirectories.co.uk

London Borough of 

Unable to get to your local 
library but love books?

Why not try out our  
Home Library Service

To find out more ask at your local Redbridge Library 

or email library.information@visionrcl.org.uk
www.redbridge.gov.uk/libraries

020 8708 2

Books are delivered by our friendly volunteers   
  Available to anyone who is unable to visit a library  

due to health or mobility difficulties   
  Free of charge and delivered to you at mutually  

convenient times



1

`çåíÉåíë=
=
Introduction 3 

Assessing your care and support needs 4 
What are the national eligibility criteria for care and support? · Needs  
assessments and local authority funding · Care and support plans 

Reviews of your care plan 5 
Challenging your care plan 

Financial assessment for care and support services 6  
Capital, deprivation of capital and notional capital · Top-ups and choice of services 

Direct payments and personal budgets 7 
Why choose a direct payment? · Who can have direct payments? 

Managing direct payments 8 
Care homes · Personal care or nursing care? 

Choice of care home 9  
Choosing a care home if you’re funding your own care · Choosing a care home  
if you’re having care provided by the local authority · Tips on choosing a care home 

If you move into a care home 10 
Rights of care home residents · Care services in your home 

Independent homecare agencies 11 
Hiring a personal assistant · Homecare from charities · Making a complaint · 
Complaints about assessments 

Taking your complaint further 12  
Complaints about care homes or care services · Care home and care services  
regulation · Local authority complaints · Who to complain to if you’re paying for  
your own care · Complaints about abuse or neglect 

Useful contacts 13 

The Directory: 
Homes for older people 16 
Homes for people with learning disabilities 19  
Homes for people with a physical and/or sensory disability 22 
Homes for people with mental health problems 23   
Nursing homes 25 
Homecare agencies 26

We gratefully acknowledge the support 
of the firms whose advertisements 
appear on these pages. As a reciprocal 
gesture we have pleasure in drawing the 
attention of our readers to their 
announcements. It is necessary 
however for it to be made clear that, 
whilst every care has been taken in 
compiling this publication and the 
statements it contains, the Publisher 
cannot accept responsibility for any 
inaccuracies, or for the products or 
services advertised. 
 
 
Compiled and edited by Peter Devall and Sherie Pulido 
Published by London Care Directories, 
162 Leicester Road, Barnet, Herts EN5 5DS. 
Tel: 020 8364 8428. 
Email: info@londoncaredirectories.co.uk. 
Website: www.londoncaredirectories.co.uk. 
Copyright London Care Directories 2020©

Redbridge 
Care 
Directory 

2020 
 
Your local guide to care 
homes, homecare 
agencies and care and 
support services in the 
Redbridge borough 
area.

R
E
D
B
R
ID
G
E





Look in the listings for Harts HouseHarts House, your local  
Bupa care home.  
Whether you need to find a care home now, or are just starting to look 
into the options, you can consider Harts House in Woodford Green for 
a range of care needs including nursing, residential and dementia care.  

We offer short stays, whether that’s just for a week, a month 
while recovering from an operation or even longer.

 Q416797 OCT19  CS 01419

For care homes. 
For Living

Lines are open 8am to 6.30pm Monday to Friday, 9am to 12.30pm Saturday.  
Closed Sunday and bank holidays. We may record or monitor our calls.

Call us for advice or to arrange a visit

020 8108 4290

2



London Care Directories: Redbridge Care Directory 2020

3

tÉäÅçãÉ=íç=íÜÉ=oÉÇÄêáÇÖÉ==
Å~êÉ=ÇáêÉÅíçêó=OMOM=
 
 

Choosing a care service is a major life decision, and so this 
Directory is designed to help you and your family make the 
best choice to meet your needs. 

It gives you up to date information on registered residential 
and nursing homes and local home care agencies along with 
contacts and information about services for people who are 
looking for a care service in the Redbridge area, either for 
themselves, or a relative or friend. It aims to give guidance 
and information on choosing a home or a care agency, and 
contains detailed information and advice on care provision 
locally.  

For care homes, as well as basic information such as 
contact details (including website or email addresses), 
ownership and the number of registered places at each 
location, the publisher has undertaken a research project to 
establish specific details on the facilities available. These 
include such things as, whether the home offers rooms with 
en-suite facilities, if there is a passenger lift and/or stair lift 
and is respite care offered. For homecare agencies we 
provide a comprehensive list of local providers with detailed 
contact information. 

The Directory also features extensive and informative 
articles on how to go about choosing and making care 
provision. All homes and agencies listed in this Directory are 
registered with and regularly inspected by the Care Quality 
Commission (CQC). For more information on the CQC and 
their role please visit their website: www.cqc.org.uk 

As publishers of this Directory we have a policy of not 
recommending any particular home or care agency or accept 

responsibility for any errors. The information in this guide is 
relevant to all people in need of care, whatever the disability 
or problem that has led them to need support, and we hope 
you find it helpful.  

Should you have any comments on either the content or 
the design of this Directory please contact: 

 
 
London Care Directories, 
162 Leicester Road, Barnet, Herts EN5 5DS 
Tel: 020 8364 8428 
Email: info@londoncaredirectories.co.uk 
The Redbridge Care Directory is also available to view and download from 
our website: www.londoncaredirectories.co.uk 



qÜáë=aáêÉÅíçêó=áë=~=ÖìáÇÉ=áë Ñçê=éÉçéäÉ=
ïÜç=Ü~îÉ=Å~êÉ=~åÇ=ëìééçêí=åÉÉÇëI=
íÜÉáê=Å~êÉêÛë=~åÇ=éÉçéäÉ=ïÜç=~êÉ=
éä~ååáåÖ=Ñçê=íÜÉáê=ÑìíìêÉ=Å~êÉ=åÉÉÇëK 

 
Care and support services, also known as social care 

services, help people who are in need of practical support 
due to illness, disability, old age or a low income. Social care 
services are available to everyone, regardless of their 
background. However, social care is subject to rules about 
your needs and ability. Services can also support the families 
or carers of people who receive social care. 

Assessing your care and support needs 
If you have care and support needs and find it difficult to 

look after yourself, the council may be able to advise you and 
provide you with some help. The best way to get help from 
the council is to ask for a care and support needs 
assessment. You can do this by contacting the council’s adult 
social services department. 

When you get assessed, as a minimum you may be given 
information and signposting to other services, and ways that 
you might find funding  to pay for them. However, if your 
needs meet the national eligibility criteria, the council will have 
to meet these needs.  

What are the national eligibility criteria for care and 
support? 

The eligibility threshold for adults with care and support 
needs is based on identifying how a person’s needs affect 
their ability to achieve relevant outcomes, and how this 
impacts on their wellbeing. 

The council must consider whether the person’s needs:  
• arise from or are related to a physical or mental impairment 

or illness 

• make them unable to achieve two or more specified 
outcomes 

• as a result of being unable to meet these outcomes, there 
is likely to be a significant impact on the adult’s wellbeing 
An adult’s needs are only eligible where they meet all three 

of these conditions. 

Needs assessments and local authority funding 
The first step will be to draw up a care and support plan, 

or in the case of a carer with eligible needs, a support plan. 
If you have eligible needs, the local authority will check that 
you normally live in their area. Social care is not free and you 
may have to contribute towards the cost of meeting your 
needs. Local authorities will do an assessment to see if you 
have to contribute and how much that would be. 

The local authority should not refuse to meet eligible needs 
on the grounds of cost, although if there is more than one 
option, it is allowed to choose what it believes is the most 
cost effective one. 

If your needs do not meet the national eligibility criteria, the 
local authority still has to give you information and advice on 
what support might be available in the community to support 
you. 

Alternatively, you may want to consider funding your own 
care and support to help with the needs identified as a result 
of the assessment. 

If you disagree with your needs assessment or the care 
and support plan, there are ways that decisions can be 
challenged or you can make a complaint (see ‘Making a 
complaint’). 

Care and support plans 
A care plan (sometimes called a care and support plan, or 

support plan if you’re a carer) sets out how your care and 
support needs will be met. 

You should be fully involved in the preparation of your care 
plan, and you and anyone else you request should also get 

London Care Directories: Redbridge Care Directory 2020

4



a written copy. The care plan must set out: 
• the needs identified by the assessment 

• whether, and to what extent, the needs meet the eligibility 
criteria 

• the needs that the authority is going to meet, and how it 
intends to do so 

• for a person needing care, for which of the desired 
outcomes care and support could be relevant 

• for a carer, the outcomes the carer wishes to achieve, and 
their wishes around providing care, work, education and 
recreation where support could be relevant 

• the personal budget 

• information and advice on what can be done to reduce the 
needs in question, and to prevent or delay the development 
of needs in the future 

• where needs are being met via a  direct payment (see 
‘Direct payments and personal budgets’), the needs to be 
met via the direct payment and the amount and frequency 
of the payments 
Your care plan should be individual to you, and you should 

be allowed to have as much involvement in the development 
of your plan as you wish. 

Care and support should help you to: 
• live independently  

• have as much control over your life as possible  

• participate in society on an equal level, with access to 
employment and a family life  

• have the best possible quality of life  

• keep as much dignity and respect as possible 
It’s worth remembering that if there are different options 

that would meet your assessed needs equally well, the local 
authority can choose what it believes are the most cost-
effective options. 

Reviews of your care plan 
Your care plan should be reviewed by social services within 

the first three months, and then at least annually. 
The review looks at whether the outcomes identified in the 

care plan are being met. It should also review these goals to 
make sure they’re still appropriate (and for instance, that your 
care and support needs haven’t changed), and check that 
any risk assessments are up to date. 

If, after the review, it is clear that things have changed that 
affect the detail within the care plan, then the local authority 
will conduct a revision of the plan. This may also involve a 
needs assessment and financial assessment. 

If it’s decided that you no longer qualify for local authority 
support, you should receive written reasons for this, with 
information about other help available, including funding your 
own care. 

Challenging your care plan 
If you’re not happy with a care plan, the services provided, 

or the way an assessment was carried out, you will need to 
use the local authority’s complaints process. 

It can sometimes be helpful to get support when you’re 
making a complaint. Sources of help can include an advocacy 
organisation. 

London Care Directories: Redbridge Care Directory 2020

5



Financial assessment for care and support services 
If you have been assessed as needing care services, the 

council will carry out a financial assessment (a means test) 
to see if you should pay something towards the cost of your 
care. 

This assessment looks at your income, including tax credits 
and some benefits after disability-related expenses (if it is 
including disability benefits). Disability-related expenditure can 
include items such as laundry, maintenance, respite care, and 
extra bedding. 

If you need to go into a care home, the council must ensure 
you have enough money to spend on any personal items you 
might need, such as clothes and toiletries. This is known as 
a personal expenses allowance (PEA). 

The council has the discretion to allow a larger personal 
expenses allowance – for example, if you have dependent 
children, or you are a temporary resident and also need to 
meet the costs of your own property. If you’d experience 
hardship if the allowance was not increased, you should 
complain about this to the council. 

If you are receiving care in your own home (see ‘Care 
services in your home’), the council must ensure you have 
enough money left after charges to meet your living costs, 
such as rent and food. This is known as the minimum income 
guarantee (MIG). The levels are the equivalent of Income 
Support plus 25%, and the amounts are set out in 
regulations. 

Capital, deprivation of capital and notional capital 
The local authority will also look at your capital, such as 

savings and property. Currently, local authorities won’t 
contribute to the cost of your care if you have more than 
£23,250 in savings and property (known as ‘capital’). From 
April 2020, this threshold will rise alongside the introduction 
of the cap on care costs, so more people will be eligible for 
help sooner. 

If you have more than this capital limit because of the value 

of your home, but you have a low income, the council may 
allow you to defer payment while you arrange to sell your 
home. 

If the local authority thinks someone has deliberately got 
rid of capital to get financial assistance, it will treat that person 
as if they still had that capital. This could apply if you: 
• spent money on a non-essential or luxury item 
• gave money away 
• gave away property or a share of property 

The local authority will look at the reason why the money 
has been spent. Repaying a debt, for example, may justify 
your action, but it will depend on the individual circumstances. 

The timing of the expenditure or disposal of capital is also 
important. If you didn’t know you needed care or you were 
likely to need care in the immediate future, the less likely it is 
that the local authority will view it as deliberate deprivation of 
capital. 

If the local authority decides there has been deliberate 
deprivation of capital, you will be treated as if you still had the 
capital. This is known as notional capital. Notional capital is 
treated as gradually reducing over time to a point where you 
qualify for full help. 

Top-ups and choice of services 
If you are receiving local authority support with the cost of 

your care and you need to live in a certain place to receive 
that care, such as a care home, you have the right to choose 
where you live (choice of accommodation). The council must 
ensure you have at least one choice that is affordable from 
the amount identified in your personal budget, and ideally 
more than one. Some local authorities will have a list of 
preferred providers that they will usually recommend. 

If you do not like the provider suggested, or you or the 
person you care for has a particular service in mind, you can 
ask the local authority to arrange it. The local authority has a 
duty to explain this right of choice to you. This free choice is 
subject to conditions: 

London Care Directories: Redbridge Care Directory 2020

6



• the preferred accommodation must be available 
• the preferred accommodation must be suitable to meet 

your assessed needs 
• it will not cost more than the amount set out in your 

personal budget 
• the provider is willing to enter into a contract 

You may choose a care home that is more expensive than 
the amount set out in your personal budget. If you do, a third 
party such as a relative or friend must be willing and able to 
pay the difference in cost for the likely duration of your stay. 
This is known as a top-up payment. 

Where a person agrees to enter into a top-up payment, 
they will need to sign a written agreement with the local 
authority. This will set out what the costs are, how often they 
have to be paid, and what will happen if the person is no 
longer able to make the payment. 

In some limited circumstances you can make this payment. 
This is if you enter into a deferred payment scheme, or you 
benefit from the value of your property being disregarded for 
the first 12 weeks of your care. The restrictions on paying this 
additional cost yourself will be lifted from April 2020, when 
the point at which means-tested support for care costs is 
increased. 

The local authority can never require you to pay a top-up 
payment and must ensure there is at least one choice 
available within the amount set in your personal budget. Any 
arrangements to pay a top-up must involve your local 
authority, and should not be directly between you and your 
provider. 

Direct payments and personal budgets 
Direct payments and personal budgets are offered by your 

local authority to give you more flexibility over how your care 
and support is arranged and provided. They are given to both 
people with care and support needs, and also to carers. 

A personal budget or direct payment will be created after 
your assessment by social services. If the council decides 

that you need any kind of support, you will receive a personal 
budget and can choose a direct payment instead of letting 
them arrange services for you. 

If you aren’t able to, or don’t want to manage your own 
finances, it’s possible for another person to manage the direct 
payments on your behalf. Direct payments are voluntary, and 
you need to request or agree to have one.  

Why choose a direct payment?  
If you need care and support, this had in the past been 

provided direct from the council. Direct payments were 
introduced to give people more choice and control over how 
their care and support was arranged, to help them live more 
independently. 

The direct payment is paid to you by the council so that you 
can decide how you want to meet your care and support 
needs. Many people choose to employ their own personal 
assistant, although there are many other ways direct 
payments can be used. 

The full control over care and support that direct payments 
enables is an attractive option for many people. However, 
some people may be unsure whether they want or could 
manage a direct payment. In these cases, the council can 
provide you with a mixed package of care. 

A mixed package of care may consist of a smaller direct 
payment, with some care and support arranged by the 
council or a provider. This allows people to try out direct 
payments, before deciding whether to move to a ‘full’ direct 
payment. 

Who can have direct payments? 
In most cases, if you or the person you’re looking after are 

assessed and social services decide you need support 
services, they must offer you the option of receiving direct 
payments to arrange care and support yourself, instead of 
having it arranged for you. If you want a direct payment, but 
do not wish to manage it yourself, a ‘nominated person’ can 

London Care Directories: Redbridge Care Directory 2020

7



receive the direct payment and manage it on your behalf. If 
a person lacks capacity to request a direct payment, an 
‘authorised person’ can request a direct payment and 
manage it on their behalf. 

Managing direct payments 
The council should set out your obligations and 

responsibilities in a direct payment agreement that you may 
be asked to sign. This could include: 
• keeping records and accounting for how the money is 

spent to social services 
• taking on the legal role of an employer if you’re using the 

payment to pay for a care worker; talk to the council about 
local organisations who can help manage the administration 
and other responsibilities of being an employer 
Direct payments can only be spent on things that will meet 

the assessed needs of the person. If you spend a direct 
payment on something that doesn’t meet your needs, social 
services can recover the money from you or terminate the 
direct payment agreement. 

Everyone who gets support from social services should 
have their care and support plan reviewed at least once a 
year. If someone’s needs have changed, they should contact 
social services to request a review of their care plan. If needs 
have changed in a way that affects the details within the 
current plan, the council may conduct another assessment 
of needs, or a financial assessment. 

Social services can charge for care and support. This 
means that you may need to make a financial contribution 
towards your personal budget amount. Your local social 
services must tell you if you’ll need to contribute, and how 
much, and this will be detailed in your personal budget. Their 
charges must be in accordance with the law. Usually, the 
council will subtract any charge you need to pay from the 
personal budget amount, rather than asking you to pay. 

You should be able to get help managing direct payments 
if you need it. Contact the social services department to find 

out what assistance they provide. Social services may give 
help directly or through a local direct payments support 
service. 

Local voluntary organisations may also be able to provide 
tailored support, and Disability Rights UK has specialist expertise 
in direct payments (please visit: www.disabilityrightsuk.org). 

Care homes 
If you’re looking for a residential care home, there’s a huge 

variety of options available. There are permanent care homes 
for older people, homes for younger adults with disabilities, 
and homes for children. 

Care homes may be privately owned or run by charities or 
councils. Some will be small care homes based in home-like 
domestic dwellings, while others will be based in large 
communal centres. 

One of the first options you have to consider when 
choosing residential care is whether you need the care home 
to provide nursing care, or just standard personal care. 

Personal care or nursing care? 
Care homes for older people may provide personal care or 

nursing care. A care home registered to provide personal 
care will offer support, ensuring basic personal needs are 
taken care of. A care home providing personal care only can 
assist you with meals, bathing, going to the toilet and taking 
medication, if you need this sort of help.  

Some residents may need nursing care, and some care 
homes are registered to provide this. These are often referred 
to as nursing homes. For example, a care home might 
specialise in certain types of disability or conditions such 
as dementia.  

There are also residential care homes that provide care 
and support for people with, for example, severe physical 
disabilities, learning disabilities, brain injury resulting from an 
accident, or mental health problems. They can care for adults 
with more than one condition, and some homes will have 

London Care Directories: Redbridge Care Directory 2020

8



expertise in providing care for adults with alcohol or drug 
dependency. These care homes may offer permanent 
residence or provide care for a temporary period.  

Some care homes specialise in providing residential care 
for children with physical disabilities, learning disabilities or 
emotional problems. 

Choice of care home 
The law says that where the local authority is funding 

accommodation, it must allow a person entering residential 
care to choose which care home they would prefer, within 
reason. 

Social services must first agree the home is suitable for 
your needs and it would not cost more than you would 
normally pay for a home that would meet those needs. You 
are free to make your own arrangements if you can afford 
the long-term cost. However, it is worth asking the local 
authority for a financial assessment, because it might pay 
some or all of your care costs. 

Choosing a care home if you’re funding your own care 
If you are funding your own care, you have a great deal of 

options, and you will need to do a lot of research on which 
care home provides the best options for you in terms of its 

cost, location, services, and a host of other potential factors. 
One of the best places to start is by searching this Directory 

to see detailed information about registered homecare and 
residential care providers in the local area. 

Choosing a care home if you’re having care provided 
by the local authority 

After a needs assessment from social services, you will be 
provided with a care plan, which should make clear whether 
you need residential care and what other options, if any, might 
be available and most appropriate based on your needs. 

Even if you’re unlikely to be eligible for financial help with 
residential care home fees, it could still be worth involving 
social services. The needs assessment, and information they 
provide, are likely to be very helpful in making decisions 
about care. 

Tips on choosing a care home 

• Check the most recent inspection report to see how well 
the care home is doing and if there is anything of concern. 
You can get inspection reports by searching for the care 
home on the Care Quality Commission website. 

• Consider the location of a care home. Is the care home 
near family and friends? Are there shops, leisure or 
educational facilities in the area? Is the area noisy? 

• Is the care home focused on the residents’ individual 
needs, or do they insist that residents adapt to their 
routine?  

• What arrangements are there for visitors? Can residents 
come and go as they please, as far as it is safe to do so? 
Are staff able to help residents to go out? Are outings 
arranged? 

• What involvement would you have in the care home? How 
would you communicate with staff? Are there any support 
groups or regular meetings? 

• If safety and security are issues, what arrangements or 

London Care Directories: Redbridge Care Directory 2020

9



supervision can the care home provide?  
• Will the care home meet your specific religious, ethnic, 

cultural or social needs? Will the correct diet be provided? 
Will the right language be spoken? Will there be 
opportunities to participate in religious activities? Do they 
allow pets? 

• When you are choosing accommodation it may be a 
lifelong decision, so you may want to think about planning 
for end of life care at the same time. 

• You might also want to check what people who have used 
the care home say about it from  online feedback and 
review services. 

• Ask for a temporary stay in the care home before you 
decide. Temporary stays in care homes can also be 
arranged in certain circumstances, such as after a stay in 
hospital. 

If you move into a care home 
When you go into a care home, make sure the 

management and staff of the home know about your 
condition, disability and other needs. They may have some 
of this information already – for example, if the council has 
set up the placement after a care needs assessment. 

Moving home can be unsettling at the best of times, so 
when you move into a care home, it’s good to have it planned 
in advance and have family or friends around you when you 
move to make you feel more comfortable. 

Rights of care home residents 
The Care Quality Commission (CQC) is the regulator of 

health and adult social care in England, whether it’s provided 
by the NHS, local authorities, private companies or voluntary 
organisations. 

Under existing rules, independent healthcare and adult 
social services must be registered with the CQC. NHS 
providers, such as hospitals and ambulance services, must 

also be registered. 
The registration of organisations reassures the public when 

they receive a care service or treatment. It also enables the 
CQC to check that organisations are continuing to meet CQC 
standards. 

Standards for care homes  are outlined on the CQC 
website. These standards are underpinned by regulations 
governing the quality and safety of services. 

The regulations are enforceable by law – the CQC can 
enforce fines, public warnings, or even suspend or close a 
service if they believe people’s basic rights or safety are at 
risk. 

Care services in your home 
Homecare comes in many forms and has many names 

used to describe it, including home help, care attendants 
and ‘carers’ (not to be confused with unpaid family or friends 
who care for you). 

Homecare can suit you if you need: 
• personal care, such as washing or dressing 
• housekeeping or domestic work, such as vacuuming 
• cooking or preparing meals 
• nursing and health care 
• companionship 

Homecare can be very flexible, in order to meet your needs, 
and the same person or agency may be able to provide some 
or all of these options for the duration of your care: 
• long-term 24-hour care 
• short breaks for an unpaid family carer 
• emergency care  
• day care 
• sessions ranging from 15-minute visits to 24-hour 

assistance and everything in between 
See the ‘Homecare’ section in this Directory for a list of 

homecare services and agencies. 
 If you believe that you might benefit from some help at 

London Care Directories: Redbridge Care Directory 2020

10



home, the first thing to do is to contact the council’s social 
services department to ask for an assessment of your care 
and support needs.  

If you are eligible for homecare services, the council may 
provide or arrange the help themselves. Alternatively, you 
can arrange your own care, funded by the local authority, 
through direct payments or a personal budget. 

If you have chosen direct payments or a personal budget, 
or you aren’t eligible for local authority help and want to get 
care privately, you can arrange it in several different ways. 

Independent homecare agencies 
If you use an independent homecare agency, you or the 

person you’re looking after has to find the care agency and 
pay them. 

The agency will provide a service through a trained team of 
care workers, which means you may not always have the 
same person visiting your home, although the agency will do 
its best to take your choices into account. Independent 
homecare providers are regulated by the  Care Quality 
Commission (CQC). Homecare agencies must meet CQC’s 
national minimum standards and regulations in areas such as 
training and record-keeping. The CQC has the power to 
inspect agencies and enforce standards. Homecare agencies 
must vet homecare workers before engaging them by taking 
up references and carrying out Disclosure and Barring Service 
(DBS) checks on potential employees. Homecare agencies 
can also: 
• take over the burden of being an employer – for example, 

payroll, training, disciplinary issues and insurance   
• train their homecare workers through national qualifications 

and service-specific training 
• replace workers when they are ill, on holiday or resign 
• put things right when they go wrong 

An agency will want to see you and/or the person you’re 
looking after so that they can assess your needs. This also 
means that a joint decision can be made about the most 

appropriate type of care and support. 
You can find out more from the UK Homecare Association. 

Please visit their website: www.ukhca.co.uk 

Hiring a personal assistant 
You can hire a ‘personal assistant’ to act as a homecare 

worker for you. 
Personal assistants can offer you all that you’ll get from an 

agency worker, but you’ll also get the continuity, familiarity 
and ongoing relationship with your assistant. 

However, if you employ a personal assistant, you will then 
have the legal responsibility of an employer. This will 
include arranging cover for their illness and holidays. 

Homecare from charities 
Charities such as Age UK and Carers Trust can provide 

home help and domestic assistance services. The Carers 
Trust supports carers by giving them a break from their caring 
responsibilities through homecare services. 

Making a complaint 
There may be times when you want to make a complaint 

about the services you have received. Making a complaint 
through the right channels could result in a better outcome 
for you, and may help improve things for other people, too. 
Please don’t be reluctant to come forward if you feel 
something is wrong. 

Complaints about assessments 
If you, or someone you’re looking after if you’re a carer, 

wants to complain about a decision made by social services, 
you can use the statutory complaints system. If you want to 
complain about your local authority, you should do so in 
writing or verbally to the complaints manager within 12 
months. 

The council should acknowledge it has received your 
complaint within three working days. It will inform you of how 

London Care Directories: Redbridge Care Directory 2020

11



long your complaint is likely to take to investigate. The local 
authority must respond fully within six months, unless a 
different time period has been discussed and agreed with you. 

Each local authority is responsible for arrangements for 
dealing with complaints, so contact the council for a copy of 
their complaints procedure. 

Taking your complaint further 
If you are not satisfied with the response you receive from 

the council, you are entitled to ask the independent Local 
Government Ombudsman (LGO)  to investigate. The 
Ombudsman can investigate complaints about local councils. 
Further information is available on the  LGO website: 
www.lgo.org.uk/adult-social-care 

Complaints about care homes or care services 
You, or the person you’re looking after, may have a 

complaint about a residential care home. A complaint could 
be about the quality of care provided or the fees charged. 
There are a number of ways you can make a complaint.  

If the care is funded or arranged by a local authority, that 
local authority is responsible for it, even if it is provided in an 
independent care home. You should complain to the local 
authority and the Local Government Ombudsman (as 
detailed above) if you are not satisfied with the response you 
receive.   

If you are funding or arranging your own care, you should 
make a complaint to the care home operator. The law says 
all care homes must have an appropriate complaints 
procedure. If you’re worried about doing so, you can complain 
directly to the regulator responsible for all care homes and 
regulated care services instead.  

Care home and care services regulation 
At present, the Care Quality Commission (CQC) is 

responsible for regulating care homes and all regulated care 
services. It monitors, inspects and regulates services to make 

sure they meet fundamental standards of quality and safety. 
Its role is to ensure the services comply with regulations and 
quality standards.  If you have experienced poor care or know 
that poor care is being provided somewhere, you can report 
it to the CQC, anonymously if you wish. You can also tell 
them when you have received good care. Please see ‘Useful 
contacts’ in this Directory for their contact details.  

Local authority complaints 
If the council is responsible for making a placement, 

creating a care plan or arranging care for you, or someone 
you are looking after, it is possible to use their statutory social 
services complaints system to make a complaint. If the local 
authority complaints procedure does not resolve the 
complaint, it may be possible to use other complaints 
methods, such as the LGO.  If you do complain to the CQC 
or local authority, they should liaise with the care home or 
care service to ensure that you receive a co-ordinated 
response.  

Who to complain to if you’re paying for your own care 
If you’re a ‘self-funder’ – paying for your own care costs – 

you can take the complaints to the LGO if you’re not satisfied 
with the outcome of the initial direct complaint to the care 
provider, or the response from the local authority. But 
remember, the complaint can only be made to the local 
authority if they had a hand in helping you arrange your care.  

Complaints about abuse or neglect  
Some of the most serious complaints involve alleged 

physical or psychological abuse or neglect within the care 
home. If you believe this may have occurred, contact the 
council as quickly as possible. Each council has a 
safeguarding team responsible for responding to allegations, 
even if the local authority wasn’t involved in arranging 
residential care. The local authority will liaise with the police 
and the CQC if appropriate.

London Care Directories: Redbridge Care Directory 2020

12



London Care Directories: Redbridge Care Directory 2020

13

USEFUL CONTACTS IN REDBRIDGE 

Age UK Redbridge, Barking and Havering 
4th Floor, 103 Cranbrook Road, Ilford, Essex IG1 4PU 
Tel: 020 8220 6000 
Email: admin@ageukrbh.org.uk 
Web: www.ageuk.org.uk/redbridge 
 
Healthwatch Redbridge 
103 Cranbrook Road, Ilford, Essex 1G1 4PU 
Tel: 020 8553 1236 
Email: info@healthwatchredbridge.co.uk 
Web: www.healthwatchredbridge.co.uk 
 
London Borough of Redbridge Libraries 
Clements Road, Ilford, Essex, IG1 1EA 
Tel: 020 8708 2414 
Email: central.library@visionrcl.org.uk 
Web: www.redbridge.gov.uk/libraries 
See our advert the inside front cover 

Redbridge CAB 
Redbridge Central Library, Clements Road,  
Ilford, Essex IG1 1EA 
Tel: 020 8514 1878 
Web: www.citizensadvice.org.uk/redbridge 

Redbridge Carers Support Service 
12 Clements Court, Clements Lane, Ilford, Essex IG1 2QY 
Tel: 020 8514 6251 
Email: office@rcss.org.uk 
Web: www.rcss.org.uk 
 
 

Redbridge CCG 
6th floor, North House, St Edwards Way 
Romford RM1 3AE 
Tel: 020 3416 5905 
Email: bhrccgs.enquiries@nhs.net 
Web: www.redbridgeccg.nhs.uk 

Redbridge Concern for Mental Health 
98-100 Ilford Lane, Ilford, Essex IG1 2LD 
Tel: 020 8925 2435 
Web: www.rcmh.org.uk 

Redbridge Council 
Customer Contact Centre 
Tel: 020 8554 5000 
Web: redbridge.gov.uk/contact-us/ 

Redbridge CVS 
103 Cranbrook Road, Ilford, Essex 1G1 4PU 
Tel: 020 8553 1004 
Email: info@redbridgecvs.net 
Web: www.redbridgecvs.net 

HOSPITALS 

King George Hospital 
Barley Lane, Goodmayes, Essex IG3 8YB 
Main switchboard: 0330 400 4333  
Web: www.bhrhospitals.nhs.uk 
 
Queen’s Hospital 
Rom Valley Way, Romford, Essex RM7 0AG 
Main switchboard: 01708 435000 
Web: www.bhrhospitals.nhs.uk 



NATIONAL ORGANISATIONS 

Action on Elder Abuse 
PO Box 60001, London SW16 9BY 
Tel: 020 8835 9280 
Email: enquiries@elderabuse.org.uk 
Web: www.elderabuse.org.uk 
Provides information to a wide range of organisations and 
individuals concerned with the issue of elder abuse. It also 
operates the Elder Abuse Helpline which is a confidential 
information and support service for anyone concerned 
about the abuse of an older person.  
Elder Abuse Helpline: 080 8808 8141 (9am-5pm, Mon-Fri). 

Age UK (National Office) 
Advice line: 0800 678 1602 
Web: www.ageuk.org.uk 

Care Quality Commission 
Citygate, Gallowgate, Newcastle upon Tyne NE1 4PA 
Tel: 03000 616161 
Web: www.cqc.org.uk 

Carers UK 
20 Great Dover Street, London SE1 4LX 
Tel: 020 7378 4999 
Helpline: 0808 808 7777  
(Mon and Tue, 10am-4pm) 
Email: info@carersuk.org 
Web: www.carersuk.org 
Carers UK supports unpaid carers and provides information 
and advice about caring. Carers UK influences policies 
through our research, based on carers’ real-life 
experiences and campaigns to make life better for carers. 
We help carers. When caring affects you and your family 
Carers UK is here for you. 

Citizen’s Advice Bureaux (CAB) 
Citizen’s Advice Bureaux offer free, impartial and 
confidential advice on a range of issues including 
consumer complaints, welfare rights, employment law and 
immigration and nationality queries. 
Web: www.citizensadvice.org.uk  

Elderly Accommodation Counsel (EAC) 
Suite A, 202 Lambeth Road, London SE1 7JW 
Tel: 0800 377 7070 
(First Stop Advice Line) 
Web: www.eac.org.uk 
The Elderly Accommodation Counsel (EAC) is a national 
charity that aims to help older people make informed 
choices about meeting their housing and care needs. 

Independent Age 
18 Avonmore Road, London W14 8RR 
Advice line: 0800 319 6789 
Mon to Fri: 8.30am to 6.30pm, Sat 9am to 1pm,  
Sun and bank holidays closed 
Email: advice@independentage.org 
Web: www.independentage.org 
Particular expertise in residential and nursing home care 
and runs an advice line for older people, their carer’s and 
relatives. 

NHS 111 Service 
Call 111 when you need medical help fast but it’s not a 999 
emergency. Available free of charge 24 hours a day, 365 
days a year 

NHS  
Provides information on conditions, treatments, local 
services and healthy living 
Web: www.nhs.uk 
 

London Care Directories: Redbridge Care Directory 2020

14



Relatives and Residents Association 
1 The Ivories, 6-18 Northampton Street, London N1 2HY 
Helpline: 020 7359 8136 
(Monday to Friday 9:30am to 1pm) 
Web: www.relres.org 
The Relatives and Residents Association Helpline provides 
information and support to relatives, friends and family of 
older people living in or about to move into a care home. 
We can provide help on how to choose a care home, 
concerns over care or understanding the complicated rules 
about paying for care. 

United Kingdom Homecare Association 
Tel: 020 8661 8188 
Web: www.ukhca.co.uk 
UKHCA is the professional association of home care 
providers 

HEALTH AND WELLBEING 

Arthritis Care 
Tel: 0800 5200 520 (Freephone helpline) 
Web: www.arthritiscare.org.uk 

Disabled Living Foundation 
Tel: 0300 999 0004 
Helpline for advice and information for disabled and/or 
older people 
Web: www.dlf.org.uk 

The Keep Fit Association 
For information about fitness classes in your local area 
Tel: 01403 266000 
Web: www.keepfit.org.uk

TRANSPORT 

Blue Badge Scheme 
The Blue Badge Scheme helps you park closer to your 
destination if you’re disabled. Go to your local Council’s 
website for information about the scheme.   

Dial –a- Ride 
Tel: 0343 222 7777 
Web: www.tfl.gov.uk/modes/dial-a-ride/ 

Freedom Bus Pass 
Helpline: 0300 330 1433 
Email: info@freedompass.org 
Web: www.freedompass.org 

Shop Mobility 
Tel: 01933 229644 
Email: shopmobility@bhta.com 
Web: www.nfsuk.org 

Taxicard 
Taxicard is a method of providing subsidised door-to-door 
transport for people who have serious mobility impairment 
and difficulty in using public transport.  
Web: www.taxicard.org.uk 

Transport for London 
Web: www.tfl.gov.uk

London Care Directories: Redbridge Care Directory 2020

15



 Care Homes in the London Borough of Redbridge

Homes for older people 

Acorn Care Home 4  

83 Blythswood Road, Goodmayes, Ilford, Essex IG3 8SJ 

Tel: 020 8597 1793 • Email: ssoor@hotmail.co.uk  

Owner: Mrs Sarbjit Soor • Manager: Mrs Sarbjit Soor 

Web: www.acorncare.co.uk 

Facilities: St, R Specialisms: OP, D 

Birchwood 44  

406 Clayhall Avenue, Clayhall, Ilford, Essex IG5 0TA 

Tel: 020 8551 2400  

Email: audrey.parathan@sanctuary-housing.co.uk 

Owner: Sanctuary Care Ltd • Manager: Audrey Parathan  

Web: www.sanctuary-housing.co.uk 

Facilities: En, P, R Specialisms: OP, PD, SI 

Chadwell House Residential Care Home 60  

372 Chadwell Heath Lane, Chadwell Heath, Romford,  

Essex RM6 4YG • Tel: 020 8983 8529 

Email: chadwell.house@sanctuary-housing.co.uk 

Owner: Sanctuary Care Ltd • Manager: Hugo Gomes Ruela 

Web: www.sanctuary-housing.co.uk 

Facilities: En, P, R Specialisms: OP, D, PD, SI 

Eastwood Lodge 22 

49 Eastwood Road, Goodmayes, Ilford, Essex IG3 8UT 

Tel: 020 8599 2983 • Email: eastwoodlodge@gmail.com  

Owner: Mr and Mrs S Gill • Manager: Mrs Kamaljit Gill  

Web: www.eastwoodlodge.co.uk 

Facilities: En, P, R Specialisms: OP, D
16

Introduction to our Directory of Care Homes 
The Directory of Care Homes that follows has been drawn up 

from careful research with the aim of providing with the most 
up to date information at the time of going to print. 

We include basic contact information for all of the providers 
and where possible email and website addresses for you to 
refer to. There is also information about the particular 
‘Specialisms of Care’ that each of the homes offers along with 
information about some of the facilities that they provide on-
site. This is shown in the form of a letter coding system. Please 
refer to the coloured letter coding Key shown here to know 
what each letter code signifies. 

Our list of homes is also split up into different care categories 
to help you most easily find homes that provide the type of care 
that you are seeking. 

All of the homes listed here are registered with the Care 
Quality Commission and alongside the name of each home we 
have included the maximum number of resident’s each home is 
registered to accommodate.

Specialisms: 
OP Older people 
D Dementia 

MH Mental health 
PD Physical disability 

LDA Learning disabilities/Autism 
 SI Sensory impairment 

YA Younger adults 
AD Alcohol and drug recovery 

Facilities: 
En En-suite rooms available 
P Passenger lift 

St Stair lift 
R Respite care provided



Forest Dene Residential Care Home 40 
48 Hermon Hill, Wanstead, London E11 2AP  
Tel: 020 8989 2311 
Email: bridie.huges@sanctuary-housing.co.uk 
Owner: Sanctuary Care Ltd  
Manager: Bridie Huges 
Web: www.sanctuary-housing.co.uk 
Facilities: P, R Specialisms: OP, D, PD, SI 

Greenmantle 15  
20 Mornington Road, Woodford Green, Essex IG8 0TL 
Tel: 020 8506 2301  
Email: greenmantle.carehome@gmail.com  
Owner: Ms. Rokeya Hussain  
Manager: Ms. Rokeya Hussain 
Facilities: En, P, R Specialisms: OP, D 
 

17

Rowallan House is a traditional family care home 
with a unique atmosphere of its own. With over 
38 years experience in providing exceptional 
care for the elderly we enjoy an enviable 
reputation within the local community.

17 Little Heath, Chadwell Heath, Romford RM6 4XXTel: 0800 999 8499 www.rowallanhouse.com

• Residential • Dementia
• Respite / Short Stay
• Palliative • Day Care

En suite rooms
Bathrooms with shower units and specialist facilities for the disabled
Hairdressing/Barber Salon
Laundry and cleaning facilities
Dedicated activity and events coordinator
Landscaped secure gardens with patios
Gardening facilities
Extensive home prepared menus with choice options
Special dietary requirements

Homesdale 18 
5-7 New Wanstead, Wanstead, London E11 2SH 
Tel: 020 8989 0847  
Email: lrichardson-homesdale@gmail.com 
Owner: Homesdale (Woodford Baptist Homes) Ltd 
Manager: Lisa Richardson 
Web: www.homesdale.co.uk 
Facilities: En, P, St, R   Specialisms: OP 

Pinewood Residential Care Home 54  
96 Manford Way, Hainault, Ilford IG7 4DA  
Tel: 020 8500 8499  
Email: denise.brown@sanctuary-housing.co.uk 
Owner: Sanctuary Care Ltd  
Manager: Denise Brown 
Web: www.sanctuary-housing.co.uk 
Facilities: En, P, R Specialisms: OP, D, PD, SI 



 Care Homes in the London Borough of Redbridge - Homes for older people

Rosewood Lodge 19 
45-47 Valentines Road, Ilford, Essex IG1 4RZ 
Tel: 020 8554 4343  
Email: rosewoodlodge@btinternet.com 
Owner: Mr K Singh Mann  
Manager: Jo Kula 
Web: www.rosewoodlodge.org 
Facilities: En, P, R Specialisms: OP, D 

   Rowallan House 41  
17 Little Heath, Chadwell Heath, Romford, Essex RM6 4XX 
Tel: 020 8597 4175  
Email: rowallanhouse@btconnect.com 
Owner: Mrs Marina Stack 
Manager: Mr Elvis Ngu 
Web: www.rowallanhouse.com 
Facilities: En, P, St, R Specialisms: OP, D, PD, SI 
See our advert on pages 2 and 17 
 

18

Vi & Johns Ruben House 105  
5-27 Clarence Avenue, Gants Hill, Ilford, Essex IG2 6JH  
Tel: 020 8518 6599  
Email: mcamara@jcare.org 
Owner: Jewish Care   
Manager: Mr Momarr Camara  
Web: www.jewishcare.org 
Facilities: En, P, St, R Specialisms: OP, D 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

To advertise on our website or in any of our range of
London Care Directories, please call Peter Devall on

020 8364 8428

This Directory is also available to view on-line at:
www.londoncaredirectories.co.uk

You can also view our range of other London Care Directories in the same way.
Group and individual Directory rates and discounts, along with details of special
positions are available on request.

We publish care directories in the following boroughs: 
Barnet, Croydon, Ealing, Enfield, Haringey,
Hillingdon, Hounslow, Redbridge and Sutton Finding Care in London

   ��ail� info@londoncaredirectories.co.uk



 Care Homes in the London Borough of Redbridge - Homes for people with a learning disability

Homes for people with a learning disability 

Airthrie Homes 8  
56 & 58 Airthrie Road, Goodmayes, Ilford, Essex IG3 9QU 
Tel: 020 8252 4255 
Email: jacqui@airthriehomes.co.uk 
Owner: Mrs Jacqueline Bailey • Manager: Mrs Jacqueline Bailey 
Web: www.airthriehomes.co.uk 
Facilities: En, R Specialisms: YA, LDA, PD 
See our advert on this page 

Apasen Lodge 10 
Abbey House, 90 Hermon Hill, London E18 1QB  
Tel: 020 3441 4515 • Email: pamela.boney@apasen.org.uk 
Owner: Apasen • Manager: Pamela Boney 
Web: www.apasen.org.uk  
Facilities: En, P, R Specialisms: LDA 

Argyle Road (Short Break) 6  

36 Argyle Road, Ilford, Essex IG1 3BG  

Tel: 020 8518 3064 • Email: argyle.road@vibrance.org.uk 

Owner: Vibrance • Manager: Louise Prendergast 

Web: www.vibrance.org.uk  

Facilities: R Specialisms: LDA 

Arlington House 6  

1 Arlington Gardens, Ilford, Essex IG1 3HH 

Tel: 020 8518 4564 • Email: admin@saffroncarehomes.com 

Owner: Saffron Care Homes Ltd • Manager: Esther Koomson 

Web: www.saffroncarehomes.com 

Facilities: En, R Specialisms: LDA, MH, PD 

The Beeches 8  
48 The Drive, Ilford, Essex IG1 3HY  

Tel: 020 8252 9029  

Email: thedriveilford@live.co.uk 

Owner: Tealk Services Ltd 

Manager: Godfrey Odiase 

Facilities: R Specialisms: LDA 

Beehive 6  
2b Wycombe Road, Ilford, Essex IG2 6UT 

Tel: 020 8550 1032  

Owner: Choice Support  

 Manager: Tracey Brown 

Web: www.choicesupport.org.uk 

Specialisms: LDA 

19

For more information or to arrange a visit please call  Jacqueline Bailey. 
Tel: 020 8252 4255 

info@airthriehomes.co.uk  www.airthriehomes.co.uk 
Jhumat House, 160 London Rd, Barking IG11 8BB

A home-from-home for 
      Adults with learning  
              difficulties

Airthrie Homes head office is situated in Barking. Airthrie 
Homes provides homecare and support within your home 
from its caring and experienced PAs.  
 
Airthrie Homes is designed specifically to enable those with 
learning disabilities to blossom and realise their full potential. 
We aim to encourage, stimulate and motivate people in all 
elements of their daily lives and in a person centred way.



 Care Homes in the London Borough of Redbridge - Homes for people with a learning disability

Broomhill Lodge 8 
1 Broomhill Road, Goodmayes, Ilford, Essex IG3 9SH 
Tel: 020 8590 3427 • Email: broomhill@roselock.com 
Owner: Mr Alan Philp • Manager: Mr John McGillick 
Web: www.roselock.com 
Facilities: R Specialisms: LDA 

Burnham House 8 
401 Cranbrook Road, Ilford, Essex IG1 4UL  
Tel: 020 8518 0707 • Owner: Consensus Support Services Ltd 
Manager: Miss Sue Farress 
Web: www.consensussupport.com 
Facilities: En Specialisms: LDA, YA 

Carelink – 12 Cecil Road 3  
Ilford, Essex IG1 2EW  
Tel: 020 8911 8315  
Owner: Mrs V Mehta •  Manager: Mrs V Mehta   
Web: www.carelink.co.uk 
Facilities: En, R Specialisms: LDA 

Cleveland House 11 
1 Cleveland Road, South Woodford, London E18 2AN 
Tel: 020 8530 2180 
Owner: Achieve Together • Manager: Lucia El Gabry 
Web: www.achievetogether.co.uk 
Facilities: En Specialisms: LDA 

Colenso House 5 
23 Colenso Road, Ilford, Essex IG2 7AG  
Tel: 020 3737 8562 • Email: info@eden-supported-services.co.uk 
Owner: Eden Supported Services Limited 
Manager: Shameen Mungly-Osmadhi 
Web: www.eden-supported-services.co.uk 
Facilities: En, R Specialisms: LDA, MH, PD, SI 

Delrose House 6 
23 The Drive, Ilford, Essex IG1 3EZ 
Tel: 020 8518 0926 • Email: info@delrosehouse.co.uk 
Owner: Delrose House Limited • Manager: Rahniel Posadas 
Web: www.delrosehouse.co.uk 
Facilities: En, R Specialisms: LDA, MH 

Eden Supported Services 4 
72 Pembroke Road, Ilford, Essex IG3 8PQ  
Tel: 020 3737 8562 • Email: info@eden-supported-services.co.uk 
Owner: Eden Supported Services Limited 
Manager: Shameen Mungly-Osmadhi 
Web: www.eden-supported-services.co.uk 
Facilities: En, R Specialisms: YA, LDA, MH, PD, SI 

Fern Leaf Care Home Limited 6 
26 Purleigh Avenue, Woodford Green, Essex IG8 8DU 
Tel: 020 8252 8311 • Email: fernleafsl@gmail.com 
Owner: Fern Leaf Care Home Limited 
Manager: Olakunle Adeleye 
Facilities: En, R Specialisms: LDA, PD 

83 Glengall Road 7  
Woodford Green, Essex IG8 0DP  
Tel: 020 8559 0797  
Owner: Vibrance • Manager: Sandra Jenner 
Web: www.vibrance.org.uk  
Facilities: P Specialisms: LDA 

Highbury Gardens 5  
67-69 Highbury Gardens, Ilford, Essex IG3 8AF 
Tel: 020 8590 1555  
Email: victoria.strange@precious-homes.com 
Owner: Precious Homes Support Ltd • Manager: Victoria Strange 
Web: www.precious-homes.co.uk  
Facilities: En Specialisms: LDA, YA, MH, PD 

20



 Care Homes in the London Borough of Redbridge - Homes for people with a learning disability

Hillsview Care Services Ltd 20 
15-17 Eastwood Road, Goodmayes, Ilford IG3 8UW  
Tel: 020 8597 4399 • Email: hillsvieweastwoodhouse@gmail.com 
Owner: Hillsview Care Services Limited 
Manager: Elizabeth Joseph 
Facilities: En, R Specialisms: MH, PD, YA, OP 

Karma Liv-in 5  
102 Coventry Road, Ilford, Essex IG1 4RE 
Tel: 020 3632 9670 • Email: karmalivin@hotmail.co.uk 
Owner: Mr Sam Lal • Manager: Florence Nazal 
Web: www.karmalivin.co.uk 
Facilities: En, St, R Specialisms: D, LDA 

Lotus Lodge 7  
47 Blake Hall Road, Wanstead, London E11 2QW 
Tel: 020 8532 9964  
Email: solomon.kabba@venushealthcare.co.uk 
Owner: Venus Healthcare Homes Ltd • Manager: Solomon Kabba 
Web: www.venushealthcare.co.uk 
Facilities: En, P, R Specialisms: YA, LDA, PD, OP 

Maple House 8   
78 Aldborough Road South, Seven Kings, Ilford, Essex IG3 8EX 
Tel: 020 8590 7082 • Email: maple@roselock.com 
Owner: Mr Alan Philp • Manager: Mr Brad Holloway  
Web: www.roselock.com  
Facilities: R Specialisms: LDA 

Normanshire Care 6   
33 Longwood Gardens, Ilford, Essex IG5 0EB 
Tel: 020 8551 4859  
Owner: Normanshire Care Services Ltd  
Manager: Qasim Mahmood 
Web: www.normanshirecare.co.uk  
Facilities: En, R Specialisms: LDA 

Northbrook Care Home 5 
63 Northbrook Road, Ilford, Essex IG1 3BP 
Tel: 020 8911 9110 • Email: northbrookcarehome@yahoo.co.uk 
Owner: Northbrook Homes Ltd • Manager: Danielle Larauce 
Web: www.northbrookcarehome.co.uk  
Facilities: En, R Specialisms: LDA, MH 

The Old Registry 9  
70 Aldborough Road South, Seven Kings, Ilford, Essex IG3 8EX 
Tel: 020 8590 7076 • Email: thechase@roselock.com 
Owner: Mr Alan Philp • Manager: Robert Steer 
Web: www.roselock.com  
Facilities: R Specialisms: LDA 

Our House 5 
5 Blueberry Close, Woodford Green, Essex IG8 0EP 
Tel: 020 8559 7585 
Owner: Vibrance • Manager: Sandra Jenner 
Web: www.vibrance.org.uk  
Facilities: En Specialisms: LDA 

Perrymans 6  
56a Abbey Road, Barkingside, Ilford, Essex IG2 7NA 
Tel: 020 8518 1058 • Email: perrymans@mcch.org.uk 
Owner: Choice Support • Manager: Tracey Brown 
Web: www.choicesupport.org.uk  
Specialisms: LDA 

Primroses Care Home 3  
95 Primrose Avenue, Romford, Essex RM6 4PS 
Tel: 020 3172 2860 • Email: info@primrosescareltd.co.uk 
Owner: Primroses Care Ltd • Manager: Nasir Saib 
Web: www.primrosescare.co.uk  
Facilities: En, R Specialisms: YA, MH 

21



 Care Homes in the London Borough of Redbridge

Russell Lodge 5  
18 Russell Gardens, Ley Street, Ilford, Essex IG2 7BY 
Tel: 020 8554 4858 • Email: info@careone.co.uk 
Owner: Care One Limited • Manager: Mrs Ragini Sivakumar  
Web: www.careone.co.uk 
Facilities: En Specialisms: YA, LDA 

Sahara House 19  
477-481 Cranbrook Road, Ilford, Essex IG2 6ER 
Tel: 020 8554 2057   
Email: Manager.Cranbrook@saharacare.com 
Owner: Sahara Care Ltd • Manager: Donna Obeng-Brempong 
Web: www.saharacare.com 
Facilities: En, P, R Specialisms: OP, YA, D, LDA, PD, SI 

33 Seymour Gardens 5  
Ilford, London, Essex IG1 3LP 
Tel: 020 8518 4645 • Email: ayson.marcos@norwood.org.uk 
Owner: Norwood • Manager: Ayson Marcos 
Web: www.norwood.org.uk 
Facilities: En Specialisms: LDA 

Shining Star 4  
562 Green Lanes, Goodmayes, Ilford, Essex IG3 9LW 
Tel: 020 8590 4235 • Email: ig39lw562@mencap.org.uk 
Owner: Royal Mencap Society • Manager: Brenda Siduna 
Web: www.mencap.org.uk 
Facilities: En Specialisms: LDA 

Tomswood Lodge 8  
154 Tomswood Hill, Hainault, Ilford, Essex IG6 2QP 
Tel: 020 8500 7554 • Email: tomswoodlodge@btinternet.com 
Owner: Tomswood Lodge Ltd • Manager: Mr J Meetaroo 
Facilities: En, P, R Specialisms: LDA 

Ummah Lodge 10 

448-450 Green Lane, Ilford, Essex IG3 9LF 

Tel: 020 8935 5104 • Email: faeza@ummahcs.com 

Owner: Ummah Care and Support Limited • Manager: Faezabee Seidally 

Web: www.ummahcs.com 

Facilities: En, P, R Specialisms: LDA, MH, YA, OP 

Victoria House 6  

62-64 George Lane, South Woodford, London E18 1LW 

Tel: 020 8530 3591 • Email: lucia.elgabry@cmg.co.uk 

Owner: Care Management Group Ltd • Manager: Lucia El Gabry 

Web: www.cmg.co.uk  

Specialisms: LDA 

 

Homes for people with a physical and/or sensory 
disability 

Caretech 7  

410-412 High Road, Ilford, Essex IG1 1TW 

Tel: 020 8252 6256 • Email: highroad.ilford@caretech-uk.com 

Owner: Caretech (Sunnyside Care Homes Ltd) 

Manager: Patrick Gayle • Web: www.caretech-uk.com  

Facilities: En, P Specialisms: LDA, PD 

Woodford Court 12  

6-8 Snakes Lane West, Woodford Green, Essex IG8 0BS 

Tel: 020 8502 9502 • Email: woodfordcourt@ambitocare.co.uk  

Owner: Ambito • Manager: Tracy Griffin  

Web: www.ambitocare.co.uk 

Facilities: En, R Specialisms: OP, YA, LDA, PD, SI
22



 Care Homes in the London Borough of Redbridge - Homes for people with mental health problems

Homes for people with mental health problems 

Ashwood House Ltd (Ilford) 9 
23 Mansfield Road, Ilford, Essex IG1 3BA 
Tel: 020 8924 8388  
Email: info@ashwoodhouse.org 
Owner: Ashwood House Ltd  
Manager: Ms Y Kilroy 
Facilities: En Specialisms: MH  

The Beeches (Seven Kings) 10  
45 Norfolk Road, Seven Kings, Ilford, Essex IG3 8LH 
Tel: 020 3759 0029  
Email: norfolkroad@tiscali.co.uk  
Owner: Tealk Services Ltd  
Manager: Solomon Odukoya 
Facilities: En, R Specialisms: MH 

Clandon House 3  
21 Clandon Road, Seven Kings, Ilford, Essex IG3 8BB 
Tel: 020 8252 8723  
Email: clandonhouse1@gmail.com 
Owner: Clandon Care Limited  
Manager: Sanjay Ahgun 
Facilities: En Specialisms: MH 

Clayhall House 6  
363 Clayhall Avenue, Ilford, Essex IG5 0SJ 
Tel: 020 7183 7953  
Email: info@faricare.co.uk 
Owner: Fari Care Limited  
Manager: Evelyn Daniel 
Web: www.faricare.co.uk  
Facilities: En, R Specialisms: OP, YA, LDA, MH 

23

Sherie�s Help-at-Home Angels
L��� y��� �i	� - Y��� W
� - Wi� S�����’� An��l�

At Sherie’s Angels we know that older or other vulnerable groups in society can find it harder to manage 

those day to day tasks that make so much difference to our personal happiness and independence.  

With the bit of extra help that we offer, we put you firmly back behind the wheel! 

 

Examples of our services:   
*Companionship *Cleaning and domestic tasks *Escorting to social events or appointments 
*Going shopping, or maybe just for a walk *Pop-in for a friendly ‘hello’ and a cuppa 

All of our staff are fully referenced and DBS checked, and we always aim to assign you one 

member of our team to help you build an ongoing friendship.  
 
Call Sherie now to talk about how we can assist and make a big difference to your life.

  
Also ask about special discounts for first time clients 

 

Call Now:  
020 8364 8428 

or 
07437 910872

Web: www.sheriesangels.co.uk 
Email: info@sheriesangels.co.uk 

Leicester Road, Barnet EN5 5DS



 Care Homes in the London Borough of Redbridge - Homes for people with mental health problems

Eastwood House 20  
15-17 Eastwood Road, Ilford, Essex IG3 8UW 

Tel: 020 8597 4399  

Email: hillviewcare@gmail.com 

Owner: Hillsview Care Services Ltd • Manager: Anita Grant 

Facilities: En, P, R Specialisms: OP, YA, MH, PD 

Endsleigh Care Ltd 11  
Endsleigh House, 44-46 Endsleigh Gardens, Ilford, Essex IG1 3EH 

Tel: 020 8554 1167 • Email: endsleigh.house@gmail.com 

Owner: Endsleigh Care Ltd • Manager: Mr Y Roojee 

Facilities: En, R Specialisms: OP, MH 

Hope Lodge 3  
149 Green Lane, Ilford, Essex, IG1 1XW  

Tel: 020 8478 0235 • Email: clandonhouse1@gmail.com  

Owner: Clandon Care Limited • Manager: Mr Sanjay Ahgun  

Facilities: En Specialisms: YA, MH 

Khaya Project Limited 5  
71 Wellesley Road, Ilford, Essex IG1 4LJ 

Tel: 020 8554 7902 Email: Khayaproject@btconnect.com 

Owner: Mr Ndumiso Mafu • Manager: Mr Ndumiso Mafu 

Web: www.khayaproject.com 

Facilities: En Specialisms: YA, MH, OP 

The Lodge 15  
Abbotsford Road, Goodmayes Park, Ilford, Essex IG3 9QX 

Tel: 020 8127 8234  

Email: thelodgegoodmayespark@live.com  

Owner: Tealk Services Ltd • Manager: Mr Adeoluwa Ayanlaja  

Facilities: En, P, R Specialisms: MH, PD 

Oakwood House 10  
179 Breamore Road, Goodmayes, Ilford, Essex IG3 9LU 

Tel: 020 8983 8631 • Email: caremanager@oakscare.co.uk 

Owner: Oaks Care Limited • Manager: Michelle Wimpress  

Web: www.oakscare.co.uk 

Facilities: En Specialisms: MH 

Oakwood Lodge 8  
20 Argyle Road, Ilford, Essex IG1 3BQ  

Tel: 020 8478 7472 • Email: oakwoodlodge@btinternet.com  

Owner: Mr K S Mann • Manager: Mary Chander 

Facilities: En, R Specialisms: MH 

2 & 3 Orchard Close 14  
3 Orchard Close, Rodney Road, London E11 2DH 

Tel: 020 8518 8261 • Email: orchard.close@vibrance.org.uk 

Owner: Vibrance • Manager: Michelle Bunn 

Web: www.vibrance.org.uk Specialisms: MH 

Rook Lodge 10  
1-6 Wanstead Lane, Ilford, Essex IG1 3UB   

Tel: 020 8518 0740 • Email: eodonovan@vibrance.org.uk 

Owner: Vibrance • Manager: Elizabeth O’Donovan 

Web: www.vibrance.org.uk 

Facilities: En Specialisms: MH 

16 Sylvan Road 5  
Wanstead, London E11 1QN  

Tel: 020 8518 8004 • Email: l.prendergast@vibrance.org.uk 

Owner: Vibrance • Manager: Louise Prendergast 

Web: www.vibrance.org.uk  

Facilities: En Specialisms: MH

24



 Care Homes in the London Borough of Redbridge - Nursing Homes

Nursing homes 

Cambridge Nursing Home 49  
61 Cambridge Park, Wanstead, London E11 2PR  
Tel: 020 8989 1175 • Email: info@cnhnursing.co.uk 
Owner: Cambridge Nursing Home Ltd 
Manager: Abdool Ebrahimkhan • Web: www.cnhnursing.co.uk 
Facilities: En, P, R Specialisms: OP, YA, D, PD 

Churchfields Nursing Home 32  
37 Churchfields, South Woodford, London E18 2RB  
Tel: 020 8559 2995 • Email: churchfields37@aol.com 
Owner: Yew Tree Care Limited • Manager: Harmanpreet Kaur  
Web: www.churchfieldscare.co.uk 
Facilities: En, P, R Specialisms: OP, LDA, PD 

Dunelm Nursing Home 11  
Dunelm, Grove Road, Chadwell Heath, Romford, Essex RM6 4XJ 
Tel: 020 8597 0429 • Email: dunelm@vibrance.org.uk 
Owner: Vibrance • Manager: Mrs Margaret Lutchmiah  
Web: www.vibrance.org.uk  
Specialisms: LDA 

Gable Court Nursing Home 50  
111 Roxy Avenue, Chadwell Heath, Romford, Essex RM6 4AZ 
Tel: 020 8597 6041 • Email: manager@gable-court.com 
Owner: Gable Court Limited  
Manager: Catherine Mcaweaney 
Facilities: En, P, R Specialisms: OP, PD  

Green Lodge Respite Care Unit 9  
7 Madeira Grove, Woodford Green, Essex IG8 7QH  
Tel: 020 8924 6141  
Email: f.beebeejaun@vibrance.org.uk 
Owner: Vibrance • Manager: Fawzia Beebeejaun 
Web: www.vibrance.org.uk  
Facilities: En, R Specialisms: LDA, PD 

Harts House Care Home 61  
Harts Grove, Woodford Green, Essex IG8 0BF  
Tel: 020 3797 0066  
Email: carehomes@bupa.com 
Owner: BUPA Care Homes  
Manager: Vikki Richardson 
Web: www.bupa.co.uk/harts-house 
Facilities: En, P, R Specialisms: OP, D 
See our advert on page 2 

St Josephs Rest Home 26 
16-18 The Drive, Ilford, Essex IG1 3HT 
Tel: 020 8518 3004  
Email: neville@stjosephsresthome.co.uk  
Owner: St Josephs Rest Home  
Manager: Neville Bermudez 
Web: www.stjosephsresthome.co.uk 
Facilities: En, P, St, R Specialisms: OP, D 

Seabrooke Manor Care Home 120  
Lavender Place, Ilford, Essex IG1 2BJ 
Tel: 020 8553 5538  
Email: seabrookemanager@hc-one.co.uk 
Owner: HC-One Limited • Manager: Gladys Chibanda 
Web: www.hc-one.co.uk 
Facilities: En, P, R Specialisms: OP, D, MH 

Springfield Care Centre 80  
20 Springfield Drive, Barkingside, Ilford, Essex IG2 6PS  
Tel: 020 8518 9270  
Email: springfield@bondcare.co.uk 
Owner: Bondcare London Ltd • Manager: Pervine King 
Web: www.bondcare.co.uk 
Facilities: En, P Specialisms: OP, D

25



 Homecare agencies in the London Borough of Redbridge

The Directory of Homecare Agencies that follows is a selection of 
providers serving the Redbridge borough area. The list has been 
drawn up from careful research with the aim of providing you with 
the most up to date information at the time of going to print. 
We include basic contact information for all of the providers and 
where possible email and website addresses for you to refer to.  
All of the Homecare Agencies listed here are registered with the 
Care Quality Commission.

 
 

Abel Care Ltd 
Coventry House, 46A Coventry Road 
Ilford Essex IG1 4QX 
Tel: 020 8518 3387  
Email: info@abelcare.co.uk 
 

Alliance Resource Healthcare 
Suite 7a, Cranbrook House, 61 Cranbrook Road 
Ilford, Essex IG1 4PG 
Tel: 020 8514 8808  
Email: info@allianceresource.co.uk  

AM Care Services 
Olympic House, 28-42 Clements Road, Ilford, Essex IG1 1BA 
Tel: 020 3837 4954  
Email: info@amcareservices.co.uk  

Annie’s Healthcare Services CIC 
245a Beehive Lane, Ilford, Essex IG4 5ED 
Tel: 020 8551 4242  
Email: info@annies-healthcare-services.co.uk 

Br3akfree Limited  
Civic Centre, 8 Oaks Lane, Ilford IG2 7PL 
Tel: 020 8594 3371 
Email: admin@br3akfree.co.uk 

Care Avenues Limited - London  
Olympic House, 28-42 Clements Road, Ilford, Essex IG1 1BA 
Tel: 020 8514 7755  
Email: marilyn@careavenues.co.uk 

Caring Hands East London Ltd  
Imperial House, 41 York Road, Ilford IG1 3AD  
Tel: 020 8478 0525  
Web: www.caringhandseastlondon.com  
See our advert on this page 

Chosen Care Group Limited  
Cranbrook House, 61 Cranbrook Road, Ilford, Essex IG1 4PG 
Tel: 020 3659 5052  
Email: info@chosencaregroup.com  

26

Whether you need 
us once a week or
24hrs a day. 
From cooking and
cleaning to your
personal care and
hygiene, A walk to 
the park or weekly
shopping.

Caring
Hands East

London
our interest is your

interest

CARING HANDS EAST LONDON LTD
, Road, Ilford IG1 GB

020 8478 0525 • www.caringhandseastlondon.com

Services we offer: Dementia  • Eating disorders  • Personal care  • Physical disabilities
Sensory impairments  • Caring for Children  • Caring for adults under and over 65 yrs
Escorting  • Cooking & Cleaning  • Palliative Care  • Respite Care  • Complex needs



 Homecare agencies in the London Borough of Redbridge

Dennyson Care Limited  
318 Olympic House, 28-42 Clements Road 
Ilford, Essex IG1 1BA  
Tel: 020 8504 7844  
Email: info@dennysoncare.co.uk   

Goldstar Care Services Limited 

Olympic House, 28-42 Clements Road, Ilford IG1 1BA 

Tel: 07474 991303  

Email: goldstarcareservices@gmail.com  

Haven Care 

Olympic House, 28-42 Clements Road, Ilford IG1 1BA 

Tel: 020 8911 8931  

Email: info@havencare.co.uk 

Hope Superjobs  
3rd Floor, Broadway Chambers 

1 Cranbrook Rd, Ilford IG1 4DU  

Tel: 020 8553 0827  

Email: info@hopesuperjobs.co.uk  

Kare Plus Redbridge 

2nd Floor, 1 Caxton Place, Roden Street IG1 2AH  

Tel: 020 7148 0656  

Email: kpredbridge@kareplus.co.uk 

My Homecare Redbridge 

Broadway Chambers, First Floor, 1 Cranbrook Road 

Ilford, Essex IG1 4DU 

Tel: 020 8478 6703  

Email: redbridge@myhomecare.co.uk 

Petals Care Agency 
194 Manford Way, Chigwell, Essex IG7 4DG 
Tel: 020 8133 0300  
 Email: care@petalscare.co.uk 

Premier Carewaiting Limited 
506 Olympic House, 28-42 Clements Road 
Ilford, Essex IG1 1BA 
Tel: 020 8514 8347  
Email: info@pcwaiting.co.uk  

Ren Caring 
4 Bradfords Close, Buckhurst Hill, Essex IG9 6ED 
Tel: 020 3475 1787  
Email: care@rencaring.com 

Rhythmic Care UK Ltd  
103 Cranbrook Road, Ilford, Essex IG1 4PU 
Tel: 020 8553 2000  
Web: www.rhythmiccare.co.uk 

Shared Care Services Limited 
119 Eastern Avenue, Ilford, Essex IG4 5AN 
Tel: 020 8252 5252  
Email: info@sharedcare.co.uk 

Surecare (Redbridge and Epping Forest) 
Room 3, 127 High Road, Loughton, Essex IG10 4LT 
Tel: 020 3196 0897  
Email: enquiries@surecareredbridge.co.uk 

Trust Care Solutions Ltd 
434 Manford Way, Chigwell IG7 4AS 
Tel: 020 8500 0541  
Email: info@trustcaresolutions.co.uk 

27



28

Index of homes
Acorn Care Home 16 
Airthrie Homes 19 
Apasen Lodge 19 
Argyle Road 19 
Arlington House 19 
Ashwood House 23 
The Beeches 19 
The Beeches (7 Kings) 23 
Beehive 19 
Birchwood 16 
Broomhill Lodge  20 
Burnham House 20 
The Cambridge Nursing Home 25 
Carelink (Cecil Road)  20 
Caretech 22 
Chadwell House  16 
Churchfields Nursing Home 25 
Clandon House  23 
Clayhall House 23  
Cleveland House 20 
Colenso House 20 
Delrose House 20 
Dunelm Nursing Home 25 
Eastwood House 24 
Eastwood Lodge 16 
Eden Supported Service 20 
Endsleigh Care 24 
Fern Leaf Care Home 20 
Forest Dene 17 
Gable Court Nursing Home 25 
83 Glengall Road 20 
Green Lodge 25 
Greenmantle 17 
Harts House 25 

Highbury Gardens 20 
Hillsview Care Services 21 
Homesdale 17 
Hope Lodge  24 
Karma Liv-in  21 
Khaya Project 24 
The Lodge 24 
Lotus Lodge 21 
Maple House 21 
Normanshire Care 21 
Northbrook Care Home 21 
Oakwood House 24 
Oakwood Lodge 24 
The Old Registry 21 
2 & 3 Orchard Close 24 
Our House   21 
Perrymans  21 
Pinewood 17 
Primroses Care Home 21  
Rook Lodge 24 
Rosewood Lodge 18 
Rowallan House 18 
Russell Lodge 22 
Sahara House 22 
St Josephs Rest Home 25 
Seabrooke Manor 25 
33 Seymour Gardens 22 
Shining Star 22 
Springfield Care Centre 25 
16 Sylvan Road 24 
Tomswood Lodge 22 
Ummah Lodge 22 
Vi & John Rubens House 18 
Victoria House 22 
Woodford Court 22



 



North London Home Care is a brand new home care agency specialising in providing 
tailor-made care and support packages for the elderly and all other client groups.

We know the importance of finding the right homecare solutions for our clients. Some people
require just a little help with everyday tasks, such as shopping or cleaning, while others have
more complex needs taking advantage of the full range of support services we provide.

We pride ourselves on ensuring that our clients lead the most fulfilled lives, with their dignity,
self respect, independence and privacy at the top of our agenda. 

• care services available from half hour to 24 hours a day, 7 days a week
• day care and night sitting • home from hospital • care provided from light
housework to blitz cleaning • trained and professional staff, fully checked
• respite care at home • live-in care service

Please call now for more details, and a friendly chat. Tel: 020 8364 8428
North London Home Care

162 Leicester Road, Barnet EN5 5DS
Email: info@northlondonhomecare.co.uk

www.northlondonhomecare.co.uk

North London Home Care

We are also seeking experienced carers to join our team. For further information
please call or send your CV to: info@northlondonhomecare.co.uk

Tel: 020 8364 8428
Email: info@spacesuk.co.uk 
162 Leicester Road, Barnet EN5 5DS

If so, you could earn lots of additional

income while we manage the complete

workload!
We are experts in promoting properties for Airbnb
style short term lets to holiday visitors and guests

Do you 
have a 

property or room you
would like to let out on

an Airbnb basis?

• You choose your property availability

• We set up your internet promotion

on the best internet sites

• We administer and run your

accommodation service

• Your normal life style including work

commitments remain unaffected

• Letting rates much higher than for

long term rentals

Our services include: 
• Profile set up including photograph’s 

• Housekeeping and property care 

• Guest vetting  

• Guest meeting and greeting

Please contact us now for a free no 
obligation assessment and quote – 
and start enjoying the 
financial  benefits!


